
Gram
Panc

LOKEPUR GRAM PANCHAYATTBN
VILL.+P.0.: LOKEPUR ::BLOCK: KHOYRASOLE :BIRBHUM :: PIN :731125

E-Tender NoticeMemo No:53/LGP/2023
Date: 02.03.2023

Percentage Rate Tender fort

behalf of Lokepur Gram Panchayat from suitable
eligible Contractors. The intending tenderer should

download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from "e-procurement" link under
http://wbtenders.gov.in _website. The tendered will have to submit their bid on-line in two folder
system containingpre qualification document, TechnicalBid in one andFinancial Bid in another.

under mentioned works (annexure-1)are invited by the undersigned on

DownloadTender DocumentStarts from
Online bid submission start

Online bid submission end
Timeand date opening Technical bid

Timeanddateopening Financil bid

5/03/2023 06:00pm
05/03/2023

13/03/2023

15/03/2023
17/03/2023 05:00pm

06:00pm
05:00pm
05:00pm

Note:
a. The detailed tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms are available at

http://wbtenders.qov.in
http://birbhum.gov.in. Intending bidder may download the tender documents from website
http://wbtender.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature certificate and earnest
moneyshould be deposited through Cash.

website and notice is also available at website

b. The bidder must pay the participation charge (non refundable) of Rs. 500.00 (Five hundred)
only in cash in favour of Pradhan, Lokepur Gram Panchayat and that D.C.R. need to be
submitted physically to the office of the undersigned on or before 2.00 PM on 16/03/2023.

C. The bidder have to paythe EMD through Cash in favour of Pradhan, Lokepur Gram Panchayat
and that D.C.R. mustbereached in this

office before 2.00PM on 16/03/2023. The refund of the
same as applicable through offline procedure.

d. All credentials must be supported with work order and completion certificate and payment
certificate.

e. The bidders'information sheet in excelformat should befilled up properly.

f. Irrelevant documents mustnot beuploaded. (This may cause
disqualification in technical bid).

g. All biddersmustsubmit the Afidavit as performat enclosed withSBD.
h. The applicant in the same name and style as prime contractor should have

successfully
Completed one contract ofsame type of work at least 60% (Sixty Percent) value of the proposed
contract within the last 5 years.

i. Copy of Current Trade
License, Professional Tax Enrollment

Certificate, Updated Professional
Tax clearance certificate, GST registration certificate, Current IT Return & PAN Card
should be uploaded. (Non-submission of above mentioned documents may cause
disqualification in technicalbid)

Pradhan
Lokepur GrapencheyaAYAT

LokepurBPBhum airhh
LOK Dut
2CokeDut

*



LOKEPUR GRAM PANCHAYAT
VILL.+P.O.: LOKEPUR:BLOCK: KHOYRASOLE:BIRBHUM ::PIN:731125

Annexure-

E-Tender Notice
Memo No:53/LGP/2023

Date:02.03.2023

SI. Name of work
Schedule

Amount
No Earnest Participa Time ofFund Money tion Completio

Construction ofconcrete roadfrom Safiul er
Khamar to Nadu Hir at Budhpur of Lokepur GP,
Activity code:56841647 (2022-2023)

Charge
n

15th CFC 319765.00 6400.00 500.00 30days
(Untied)

Construction of concrete roadfrom Gouranga
Mondir to Mona Badyakar house at Bankota of
LokepurGP, Activity code:56844177 (2022-2023)

15th CFC 209777.00 4200.00

(Untied)

500.00 30days

Constructionof Bathingghat at ShibpurMorol
pukurof LokepurGP, Activity code:56844301
(2022-2023)

15thCFC 149994.00 3000.00 500.00 30days
(Untied)

PraghoianNCHAY
Lokepur

PANCHAYA

LOKEPURLoknour
P.C.Memo No:

53/1(11)/LGP/2023
Date:02.03.2023

Copy forwardedforinformation and
necessary action to:

1. The
Sabhadhipati, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.

2. The District Magistrate, Birbhum &Executive Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.TheAdditional District Magistrate, Birbhum & Additional Executive
Officer, Birbhum Zilla Parishad.4 The Sub Divisional

Officer, Sadar(Suri)
Sub-Division, Suri, Birbhum.5 The DIO, NIC, Birbhum with a request to

publish the notice in Birbhum District'swebsite
http://birbhum.gov.in6. The Executive Officer & B.D.O, Khoyrasole Panchayat Samiti, Khoyrosole.7. The Sabhapati,Khoyrasole Panchayat Samiti, Khoyrasole.8-10. All S.A.E./J. E., Khoyrasole Panchayat Somiti.11. The Executive

Asst./Secretary, LokepurG.P. is
requested to remain present with all members of"ORTHOoPARIKALPANA UPA SAMITI" at the time of

opening/evaluation of
Technical

Bid as well as11. opening/evaluation ofFinancial Bid.

LakesPsEAnnPrdngHAYAY
P.RKER6igehHayatBlklawAT
D.0 LokuDur

Dist Cirbhu

Praoth ATAY


